1/5
ML63
ML63 Series DC-DC Converter
v Application
u Power Source of Portable Products
u Palmtops
u Portable Cameras and Video Recorders
u Wireless mouse and keyboard

A 3.3V DC/DC Converter Added 12/3/03
B Description Modified 9/5/03
v Ordering Information
v History of Revision
Designator Description
Output Voltage
eg.  27=2.7V
30=3.0V
33=3.3V
a
 50=5.0V
b
Oscillator Frequency
1 = 180KHz
1A = 100KHz
c
Package Type
P = SOT-89
T = TO-92
d
Device Orientation
R = Embossed Tape
(Orientation of Device : Right)
L = Embossed Tape
(Orientation of Device : Left)
B = Bag (TO-92)
The information presented in this document does not form part of any quotation or contract, is believed to be accurate and
reliable and may be changed without notice. No liability will be accepted by the publisher for any consequence of its use.